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7/8/9

PROFESSIONAL, oaATECHNICALAANDARELAT
EDaWORKERS

ADMINISTRATIVE2AANDAMANAGERI ALAWOR
KERS

CLERICALAANDARELATEDAWORKERS
SALESaWORKERS

SERVICEaWORKERS
AGRICULTURALAANIMALAaHUSBUNDRYAAND
AFORESTRYaAWORKERS, aFISHERMENAAND
AHUNTERS
PRODUCTIONAANDARELATEDaAWORKERS, &
TRANSPORTAEQUIPMENTaAOPERATORSAAND
ALABOURERS
WORKERSaANOTaCLASSIFIABLEABYAOCCUP
ATION
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BEa—-FF—70

GROUP 1

PROFESSIONAL,ATECHNICALAANDARELATEDAWORKERS

01000
01100
01200

01300

01400
02,703
02100
02200
02300
0240090
02500
02600
02700
02800
02900
03100
03200
03300

03400

03500

03600

PHYSICALASDIENTISTS,ARELATEDATECHNICIANS
CHEMISTS
PHYSICISTS
PHISICALASCIENTISTSaNOTAELSEWHEREA
CLASSF
PHISICALASCIENCEATECHNICIANS
ARCHITECTS, AaENG INEERSA&ARELATEDATECHNICIA
ARCHITECTSaANDATOWNAPLANNERS
CIVILAENGINEERS
ELECTRICALAANDAELECTRONICSAENGINEERS
MECHANICALAENGINEERS
CHEMICALAENG INEERS
METALLURGISTS
MININGAENGINEERS
INDUSTRIALAENG INEERS
ENGINEERSaANOTAELSEWHERE2ACLASSIFIED
SURVEYORS
DRAUGHTSMEN
CIVILAENGINEERINGATECHNICIANS
ELECTRICAL ELECTRONICSAENGINEERINGa
TECH.
MECHANICAL2ENG INEERINGATECHNICIANS
CHEMICALAENGINEERINGaATECHNICIANS
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03700
03so0
03900
04000

04100

04200
04300
05000

05100

05200

05300
05400
06,707
06100
06200
06300
06400
06500
06600
06700
06800

06900

07100

07200

METALLURG ICALATECHNICIANS
MININGATECHNICIANS

ENGINEER' GATECH,ANOT4ELSWHEREACLASSF D

AIRCRAFTAANDASHIPS/ AOFFICERS
AIRCRAFTAPILOT, NAVIGATOR,oFLIGHTA
ENG INEER
SHIPS ADECKaOFFICERSaANDAPILOTS
SHIPS' aENGINEERS

LIFEASCIENTISTSoANDARELATEDATECHNICIANS

BIOLOGISTS, ZOOLOGIBTS, ARELATED.
SCI1ENTISTS

BACTERIOLOGISTS, PHARMACOLOGISTS,
RELATED
AGRONOMISTSAANDaARELATEDASCIENTISTS
LIFEaASCIENCESATECHNICIANS

MEDICAL, DENTAL,VETERINARYA&ZARELATED&WORK

MEDICAL2DOCTORS
MEDICALoASSISTANTS

DENTISTS

DENTALaAASSISTANTS
VETERINARIANS
VETERINARYAASSISTANTS
PHARMACISTS -
PHARMACEUTICALAASSISTANTS
DIETITIANSA&APUBLIC2aHEALTHA
NUTRITIONISTS
PROFESSIONALANURSES
NURSINGAPERSONNELANOTAELSEWHEREA
CLASSFIE
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07300
07400
07500
07600

07700

07800

08000
0B100
08200
08300
08400
0%000
11000
12000
12100
12200
125800

13000

13100

13200
13300
13400
13500
13900
14000

14100

PROFESSI ONALaAMIDWIFES
OTHERoMIDWIFERY APERSONNEL
OPTOMETRISTSSANDaCPTICIANS
PHYSIOTHERAPISTS, OCCUPATIONALA
THERAPISTS
MEDICALAX~RAYATHCHNICIANS
MEDICAL /DENTAL /VETERINARYaANYWHEREA
CLASS
STATIST’AN/MATHEMAT"AN/SYSTEMAANALYSTS
STATISTICIANS
MATHEMATICIANSAANDAACTUARIES
SYSTEMSAANALYSTS
STATISTICALA&AMATHEMATICALATECHNICIANS
ECONOMISTS
ACCOUNTANTS
JURISTS
LAWYERS
JUDGES
JURISTSaNOT4ELSEWHEREACLASSIFIED
TEACHERS
UNIVERSITY2&2oHIGHERAEDUCAT IONATEACHERS
SECONDARYAEDUCATIONATEACHERS
PRIMARYAEDUCATIONATEACHERS
PRE—PRIMARYAEDUCATIONATEACHERS
SPECIALAEDUCATIONATEACHERS
TEACHERSANOTAELSEWHEREACLASSIFIED
WORKERSAINARELIGION
RELIGIONAMINISTER /RELIGIOUSAORDERSA
MEMB,
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14900
15000
15100

15900

16000

16100

16200
16300
17000
17100
17200
17300
17400
17500
17300
18000

19664

19164
192009
19300
19400

195009

19900

RELIGIOQUSASWORKERSAANYWHEREACLASSIFIED

AUTHORS, JOURNALISTSoANDARELATEDAWRITERS

AUTHORSOSANDACRITICS
AUTHORS JOURNALISTS /WRITERSAANYWHERE
ACLA

SCULPTORS /PAINTERS PHQTOGRAFPHERS

RELATED

SCULPTORS, aPAINTERSAANDARELATEDS
ARTISTS
COMMERCIALAARTISTSAANDADESIGNERS
PHOTOGRAPHERS2ANDACAMERAMEN

COMPOSERSAANDAPERFOEMINGAARTISTS

COMPOSERS, aMUSICIANSAANDASINGERS
CHOREOGRAPHERSoANDADANCERS
ACTORSoANDASTAGEADIRECTORS

PRODUCERS, aPERFORMINGAARTS
CIRCUSAPERFORMERS

PERFORMING /ARTISTS/ANYWHEREACLASSIFIED

ATHLETE S, A5PORTSMENSANDARELATEDAWORKERS
PROFE' L /TECHNICAL ARELATEDAANYWHERE

ACLASS
LIBRARIANS, AARCHIVISTSoANDACURATORS
SQCIOLOGIST /ANTHROPOLOGISTS2&ARELATED
SOC IALAWORKERS
PERSONNELoOANDAOCCUPATIONALASPECIALISTS
PHILOLOGISTS, ATRANSLATORSA & &
INTERPRETERS

QTHER&PROFESSIONAL ~TECHNICAL / RELATED
AWOR
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GROUP 2

ADMINISTRATIVEAANDAMANAGERI ALAWORKERS

20000

20100

20200

21000

21100

21200

21900

LEGISLATIVEAOFFICIALS/GOV' TAADMINISTRATORS,
LEGISLATIVEAQFFICIALS
GOVERNMENTAADMINISTRATORS

MANAGERS
GENERALoMANAGERS
PRODUCTIONAMANAGERSA(EXCEPTAFARM)
MANAGERSaNOTAELSEWHEREACLASSIFIED

GROUP 3

CLERICALAANDARELATEDaAWORKERS

340000
31000

32000

32100
32200
33000

33100

CLERICALASUPERVISORS
GOVERNMENTAEXECUTIVEAOFFICIALS
STENOGRAPHERS/TYP] STS/PUNCHERS

STENOGRAPHERS, aTYPISTSaANDATELETYPISTS

CARD— ATAPE-PUNCHINGAMACHINEAOPERATORS
BOOKKEEPERS/CASHIERSA&EARELATEDAWORKERS

BOOKKEEPERSAANDACASHIERS
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33900
34000

34100

34200

as000
35100
35200

35900

36000
37000
38000
30000
39100

39200

39300
39400
39500

39900

OTHERABOOKKEEPERS CASHIERS, aRELATED
COMPUT INGAMACHINEAOPERATORS
BOOKKEEP’ G /CALCULAT GAMACHINEa
OPERATORS
AUTOMATIC AaDATA—PROCESS’ GaMACHINEa
OPERATO
TRANSPORT2&ACOMMUNICATIONS aSUPERVISORS
RAILWAYASTATI ONaMASTERS
POSTMASTERS
OTHERATRANSPORT /COMMUNICATIONa
SUPERVISOR
TRANSPORTACONDUCTORS
MAILaDISTRIBUTIONACLERKS
TELEPHONEAANDATELEGRAPHAOPERATORS
OTHERACLERICALASANDARELATEDAWORKERS
STOCKaCLERKS
MATERIALAANDAPRODUCT IONAP LANNINGa
CLERKS
CORRESPONDENCEAANDAREPORTINGACLERKS
RECEPTIONISTSAANDATRAVELAAGENCY2C LERKS
LIBRARYAANDaFILINGACLERKS
CLERKSaNOTAELSEWHEREACLASSIFIED
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GRrROUP 4

SALES o~ WORKERS

10000 MANAGERSA(WHOLESALEAANDARETAI LATRADE)
11000 WORKINGaAaPROPRIETORS AWHOLESALE RETAILA
TRA

412000 SALESASUPERVISORSAANDABUYERS

12100 SALESASUPERVISORS

42200 BUYERS

43000 TECH LoSALESMEN /COMMERCIALATRAVELLERS

13100 TECHNICALASALESMENa&ZASERVICEAADVISERS

43200 C' MERCIALATRAVELLERS  MANUFACT’ RS2AGENTS

44000 INSURANCE /REAL&aESTATE AUCTIONEER
SECURIT

44100 INSURANCE /REALAESTATE ,~SECURITIESAS
SALESMEN

44200 BUSINESSASERVICESaASALESMEN

44300 AUCTIONEERS

450090 SALESMEN /SHOPAASSISTANTS/RELATEDS

WORKERS
45100 SALESMEN,ASHOPAASSISTANT&ADEMONSTRATORS
15200 STREETAVENDORS: aCANVASSERSa&oNEWSVENDORS

49000 SALESaWORKERSANOTAELSEWHEREACLASSIFIED
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GROUP 5

SERVICE & WORKERS

30000
51000
52000
53000
53100
53200
54000
55000

55100

58000
58100
28200
589¢0
29000
59100
58200

59900

MANAGERSa(CATERINGAANDALODGINGASERVICES)
WORKINGAPROPRIETORACATER' G/LODG’ GaASERVIC
HOUSEKEEPING, RELATEDASERVICEaSUPERVISORS
COQKS, WAITERS, BARTENDERS, RELATEDaWORKERS
COOKS
WAITERS, aBARTENDERSAANDARELATED&WORKERS
OTHER&MAIDS /HOUSEKEEPERS
BLDGACARETAKERS ACHARWORKERS /CLEANERS
BUILDINGACARETAKERS
CHARWORKERS, ACLEANE S2&ARELATEDAWORKERS
LAUNDERERS, ADRY-CLEANERS2ANDAPRESSERS
HAIRDRESSERS BARBERS /BEAUTICIANS
RELATED
PROTECTIVEASERVICEAWORKERS
FIRE-FIGHTERS
POLICEMENAANDADETECTIVES
OTHERAPROTECTIVEASERVICEAWORKERS
SERVICEAaWORKERSANOTAELSEWHEREACLASSIFIED
GUIDES
UNDERTAKESAANDAEMBALMERS
OTHERASERVICEaWORKERS
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GROUP 6

AGRICULTURALAANIMALAHUSBANDRYAANDAFORESTRY
AWORKERS, oF I SHERMENAAND2AHUNTERS

60000
61000
61100
61200
62000
62100
62200

62300

62400
62500
62600
62700
62800
62900
63000
63100
63200
64000
64100

64900

FARMAMANAGERSAANDASUPERVISORS
FARMERS
GENERALAFARMERS
SPECIALISEDAFARMERS
AGRICULTURALA&AANIMALAHUSB ANDRYAWORKERS
GENERALAFARMAWORKERS
FIELDACROPAANDAVEGETABLEAFARMaWORKERS
ORCHARD /VINEYARD/TREE, SHRUBACROPa
WORKERS
LIVESTOCKAWORKERS
DAIRYAFARMAWORKERS
POULTRYAFARMaWORKERS
NURSERYAWORKERSAANDAGARDENERS
FARMAMACHINE RYAOPERATORS
OTHERAAGR ,AANIMALAHUSBANDRY2AWORKERS
FORESTRYASWORKERS
LOGGERS
FORESTRY2SWORKERSA(EXCEPTALOGGING)
FISHERMEN, aHUNTERSAANDARELATEDaWORKERS
FISHERMEN
OTHERAFI SHERMEN /HUNTERSA&ARELATEDa
WORKER
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GROUP 7/8,/9

PRODUCTIONAANDARELATEDAWORKERSATRANSPORTA

EQUIPMENTA0OPERATORSAANDALABOURERS

70000

71000

71100
71200
71300
72000

72100

72200
723060
72400
72500

72600

72700

72800
72900

73000
73100

73200

73300
73400

74000

PRODUCTIONASUPERVISORSA&aGENERALAFOREMEN
MINERS /QUARRYMEN /WELL&SDRILLERSAg&a
RELATED

METALAPROCESSERS

WOODAPREPARATIONAWORKERS&a&aPAPERAMAKERS

CHEMICALAPROCESSERSAANDARELATEDAWORKERS

MINERSaANDAQUARRYMEN
MINERALSANDASTONEATRE ATERS
WELLADRILLERS, aBORERS&A&ARELATEDAWIRKERS

METALASMELT' G /CONVERT' Ga&aREFIN Ga
FURNAC

METALAROLLING-MILLAWORKERS
METALAMELTERSAANDAREHE ATERS
METALACASTERS

MET ALAMOULDERSoSANDACOREMAKERS
METALAANNEALERS / TEMPERERS,
CASE—HARDENERS
METALADRAWERSAANDAEXTRUDERS

METALAPLATERSAANDAQOAT ERS
OTHERAMETALAPROOESS ERS

WOODATREATERS

SAWYER /PLYWOOD&MAKER / WOODAPROCESS' G
<WOR

PAPERaAPULP2PREPARERS

PAPER2MAKERS
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74100
74200
74300
74400
74500

74900

75000

75100
75200

76300

75400

75600

75900

76000
76100
76200
77000
77100
77200
77300
77400
77500

77600

CRUSHERS, aGRINDERSAANDAMIXERS
COOKERS, AROASTERS, ARELATEDAHEAT-TREATERS
FILTERAANDASEPARATORAOPERATORS
STILLAANDAREACTORAOPERATORS
PETROLEUM-REF ININGAWORKERS
OTHERACHEMICALAPROCES SERSa&aRELATEDA
WORK

SPINNERS /WEAVERS/KNITTERS /DYERSA&a
RELATE
FIBREAPREPARERS
SPINNERSAANDAWINDERS
WEAV' G—KNITT' GAMACHINEASETTERS
CARDAPREP
WEAVERSAANDARELATEDAWORKERS
KNITTERS
BLEACHERS /DYERS /TEXTILEaPRODUCTSa
FINISHER
OTHERaSPINNER, WEAVER, KNITTER, DYERS,
RELAT

TANNERS, AFELLMONGERSAANDAPELTADRESSERS
TANNER SAANDAFELLMONGERS
PELTADRESSERS

FOODAANDABEVERAGEAPROCESSERS
GRAINAMILLERSOANDARE LATEDAWORKERS
SUGARAPROCE SSERSAANDAREF INERS
BUTCHERSAANDAMEATAPREPARERS
FOODAPRESERVERS
DAIRYoPRODUCTAPROCESSERS
BAKERSAPASTRYCOOKS ACONFECTIONERYZMAKERS
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77700
77800
779900
78000
78100
78200
78300
78900
79000
79100
79200
79300
79400
79500
79600

79900

80000
80100
80200
30300
81000
81100
§1200

81900

82000

83000

TEA oCOFFEEAANDACOCOAAPREPARERS
BREWERS, AWINEAANDABEVERAGEAMAKERS
OTHERaFOOD, aBEVERAGEAPROCESSERS
TABACCOAPREPARERS, TABACCOAPRODUCT4MAKERS
TABACCOAPREPARERS
CIGARAMAKERS
CIGARETTEAMAKERS
OTHERATABACCOAPREPARERS, PRODUCT &»MAKERS
TAILORS /DRESSMAKERS /SEWERS ./UPHOLSTERERS
TAILORSAANDADRES SMAKERS
FURATAILORSAANDARELATEDAWORKERS
MILLINERSAANDAHATMAKERS
PATTERNMAKERSAANDACUTTERS
SEWER SoANDAEMBROIDERERS
UPHOLSTERERSAANDARE LATED&SWORKERS
OTHERATAILER/DRESSMAKER /SEWER.”
UPHOLSTERE
SHOEMAKERSAANDALEATHE RAGOODSAMAKERS
SHOEMAKE RSAANDASHOEAREPAIRERS
SHOEACUTTERS ~/LASTERS/SEWERSA&&ARELATED
LEATHERAGOODSAMAKERS
CABINETMAKERSAANDARELATEDAWOODWORKERS
CABINETMAKERS
WOODWORK ING—MACHINEAQOPERATORS
OTHERACAB INETMAKERS&&ARELATEDA
WOODWORKER
STONEACUTTERSAANDACARVERS
BLACKSMITH /TOOLMAKER /MACHINEATOOLA
OPERAT
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83100

83200
83300
83400
83500

83500

84000
84100
84200
84300
84400

849p0

BE5000

85190
B5200

85300

BS540
85500
85600
85700
85900
BGOOO
86100

86200

BLACKSMITH/HAMMERSMITH /FORGING~PRESSa
OFE

TOOLMAKER /METALPA’FTEENMAKER/METALMAKER
MACHINE“TOOLASETTER—-OPERATORS
MACHINE-TOOLAQPERATORS

METALAGRINDERS, POL1 SHERS, TOOLaSHORPENERS
OTHERABLACKSMITH ~TOOLMAKER~
MACHINETOOLOP

MACHINEFI T, ASMBLER /PRECI‘ ONAI NSTRUMENT

MACHINERYAF I TTERSaANDaMA CHINE<ASSEMBLERS
WATCH, CLOCK: PRECIS IO N—INSTRUMENTAMAKERS
MOTOR-VEHICLEAMECHANICS

AIRCRAFTAENG INE&AMECHANICS

OTHERaMACHINEFITTR . ASSMB ~PRESIONINST.
MA

ELECTRICAFITTR ~/ELECTRICAL Z/ELECTROA

WORKER

ELECTRICALAF I TTERS

ELECTRONICSaFITTERS

ELECTRICAL, ELECTRONIC2aEQUIPMENTa
ASSEMBLE
RADIOoANDATELEVIS[ONAREPAIRMEN
ELECTRICALSWIREMEN
TELEPHONEAANDATELEGRAPHaINSTALLERS
ELECTRICALINEMENAANDACABLEAJOINTERS
OTHER&ELECT’ LAFITTERS /ELECT' CSaWORKERS

BROADCAST' G: /SOUND2AEQUIPM ToOPE ToaCAMERASP

BROADCASTINGASTATIONAOPERATORS
SOUND-EQIPM TaOPE'TER CINEMAAPROJECTIONIS
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87000
87100
B7200
§7300
g§7400
§8000
89000

89100

892060
89300
89400
89500

89900

940000

90100

90200
21000

92000
92100
92200
92300
92400
92500
92600
92700
92900

93000

PLUMBER /WELDER.AMETALAPHEPAEERS/ERECTORS
PLUMBERSAANDaP IPEAFITTERS
WELDERSAANDAFLAME—~CUTTERS
SHEET-METALaWORKERS
STRUCTURALSMETALAPREP ARERSAANDAERECTORS

JEWELLERY & ANDAPRECIOUSaAMETALaWOR ERS

GLASSaFORMERS, POTTERSA&ARELATEDAWORKERS
GLASSaFORMERS, CUTTERS, oGRINDERSa&a
FINISHER
POTTERS, ~ARELATEDACLAY, cABRAS ] VEAFORMERS
GLASSoANDACERAMICS2aKI LNMEN
GLASSaENGRAVERSAANDAETCHERS
GLASSAANDACERAMICSAPAINTE RSa&aDECORATERS
OTHERAGLASS&AFORMER /POTTER/RELATEDa
WORKER

RUBBERASANDAPLASTICSAPRODUCTAMAKERS
RUBBER /PLASTIC oPRODUCTaMAKERa(EXPTa
TIRE)

TIREAMAKGRS&AANDAVULOANIS ERS

PAPERAANDAPAPERBOADSAPRODUCT SAMAKERS
PRINTERSAANDARELATEDAWORKERS

COMPOSITORSAANDATYPE—SETTERS
PRINTINGAPRES SMEN
STEREOTYPERSoANDAELECTROTYPERS
PRINTING2ENG RAY ERS2(EXPTAPHOTO-ENGRAVERS
PHOTO-ENGRAVERS
BOOKBINDERSAANDARELATEDAWORKERS
PHOTOGRAPHICADARK—ROOMAWORKERS
OTHERAPRINTERSAANDARETLATEDAWORK RRS
PAINTERS
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93100 PAINTERS, «CONSTRUCTION

93900 PAINTERSaANOTAELSEWHEREACLASSIFIED

94000 OTHER&PRODUCT I ONa&ARELATEDaWORKERS

954200 MUSICALAINSTRUMENTAMAKERSAANDATUNERS

94200 BASKETRYAWEAVERSAANDABRUSHAMAKERS

94300 NOT-METALLICAMINERALAPRODUCTAMAKERS

94900 OTHERAPRODUCT IONAANDARELATEDAWORKERS

95000 BRICKLAYER CARPENTE Ra&A0THERACONSTRUCT N

95100 BRICKLAYERS,STONEMASONSaANDATILEA
SETTERS

95200 RE INFORCEDACONCRETERCEMENTAFINIS'R/ TERZ

95300 ROOFERS

95400 CARPENTERS, JOINERSAANDAPARQUETRY2
WORKERS

95500 PLASTERERS

95600 INSULATORS

95700 GLAZIERS

95900 OTHERACONSTRUCTIONaAWORKERS

96000 STATIONARY2ENG INE/RELATED&EQ IPM TAQPERAT
96100 POWER-GENERATINGAMACHINERY SOPERATORS

96900 OTHERASTAT' NRY2ENGINE ,REL'DaEQIPM'T<OPE.
97000 MATERIALaHANDLING-DOCKER /FREIGHTAHANDLER

97100 DOCKERSAANDAFRE IGHTAHANDLERS

97200 RIGGERSAANDACABLEASPLICERS

97300 CRANEASANDAHOISTA0PERATORS

97400 EARTH—MOVING, RELATEDaMACHINERY &
OPERATORS

97900 OTHERAMATERIALAHANDLINGAEQIPM Ta
OPERATOR
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98000

98100

98200
D8300
98400
98500
98600
98900

99000

TRANSPORT2AEQUIPMENT2AOPERATORS
SHIPS' DECKARATING, 2aBARGEACREWS, &
BOATMEN _
SHIPS' ENGINE~ROOMARATINGS
RAI LWAYAENG INE-DRIVERSAANDAFIREMEN
RAILWAY~BRAKEMEN,ASIGNALMENAANDaSHUNTERS
MOTOR-VEHICLEADRIVERS
ANIMALAANDAANIMAL-DRAWNAVEHICLEADRIVERS
OTHERATRANSPORTAEQUIPMENTACPERATORS
LABOURERSANOTAELSEWHEREACLASSIFIED
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GROUP X

WORKERSANOTACLASSIFIABLEABYAQCCUPATION

=

1000
2000

3000

NEWAWORK ERSASERKINGARMPLOYMENT
WORKERSAREPORT' GAQCCUPAT' NAUNIDENT' FBL

WORKERSANQTAREPORTINGAANYAQUCUPATION
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